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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the name of trains operating from Sarai Rohilla Station, Delhi;

(b) whether some new trains are proposed to be operated from this station;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these are likely to be introduced;

(d) whether some old trains have been discontinued;

(e) if so, the name of such trains alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(f) whether operation of these trains is likely to be resumed keeping in view the convenience of passengers?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) At present, following 12 pairs of trains are originating/terminating from Delhi Sarai Rohilla railway station.

1. 19264/19263 Porbander-Delhi Sarai Rohilla Express

2. 14705/14706 Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Sadulpur Express

3. 12215/12216 Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Bandra (T) Garib Rath Express

4. 12981/12982 Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Udaipur Chetak Express

5. 12463/12464 Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Jodhpur Rajasthan S.K. Express

6. 12457/12458 Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Bikaner Express

7. 12213/12214 Yeswantpur-Delhi Sarai Rohilla Duronto Express

8. 12265/12266 Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Jammu Tawi Duronto Express

9. 12455/12456 Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Shriganga Nagar AC Express

10. 14041/14042 Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Dehradun Mussorie Express

11. 14095/14096 Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Kalka Himalyan Queen Express

12. 54421/54422 Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Rewari Pass.

In addition to the above, the details of trains serving Delhi-Sarai Rohilla station are as under:

1. 19565 Dehradun-Okha Express

2. 14059 Delhi-Jaisalmer/Barmer Express

3. 14311/14321 Bhuj-Bareilly Ala-Hazrat Express

4. 15715 Ajmer-Kishanganj Garib Nawaj Express

5. 19270 Muzaffarpur-Porbandar Express


6. 53309/53310 Delhi-Rewari Passenger

7. 54085/54086 Delhi-Rewari DMU

8. 54411/54412 Rewari-Meerut Passenger

9. 54413/54414 Rewari-Delhi Passenger

10. 54415/54416 Rewari-Delhi Passenger

11. 54417/54418 Delhi-Rewari Passenger

12. 54419/54420 Delhi-Rewari Passenger

(b) & (c) Yes, Madam. Following new train services have been announced in Railway Budget 2011-12 from Delhi Sarai Rohilla:

Introduction:

1. 22471/22472 Bikaner-Delhi Sarai Rohilla Express

2. 12985/12986 Jaipur-Delhi Sarai Rohilla double decker Express

3. 22481/22482 Jodhpur-Delhi Sarai Rohilla Express

Extension:

1. 14009/14010 (old no. 11101/11102) Chindwara-Gwalior Patalkot Express upto Delhi Sarai Rohilla

2. 14019/14020 (old no. 11103/11104) Jhansi-Chindwara Kanhan Valley Express upto Delhi Sarai Rohilla

The trains proposed in Railway Budget will be introduced/extended during this financial year.

(d) to (f) 7 pairs of Metre Guage (MG) Express trains and 8 pairs of Metre guage Passenger trains running on the Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Rewari section had been cancelled due to gauge conversion of the said section. Operation of Metre guage trains cancelled due to closure of MG line is not now feasible however, no Broad Gauge trains have been cancelled.
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